

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16762/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 09/02/2011 in RSA
No.124/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

MOHD. ABDUL QADEER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. RAZZAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj V. George, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.L. Narula, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

Respondent No.1 in-person.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. H.L. Narula, Advocate accepts notice on behalf
of respondent Nos.1 to 11 and seeks time to file counter
affidavit on their behalf. He submits that respondent
Nos.13 to 18 are proforma respondents. Learned counsel
for the petitioners would be at liberty to file an
application for deleting the names of the proforma
respondents.

SLP(C) No.16762/2011 contd....

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Advocate is appearing on behalf
of respondent No.12.

Four weeks' time is granted to Respondent Nos.1 to
12 to file Vakalatnamas and counter affidavits. List
thereafter.