

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16762/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 09/02/2011 in RSA No.124/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

MOHD. ABDUL QADEER & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. RAZZAK & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj V. George, Adv.
Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For RRS 1-11 Mr. H.L. Narula, Adv.
Mr. S.M. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

RR No. 12 Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

For Rrs 13-18 Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Shahid Rizvi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hear the learned counsel for the parties.

We are fully satisfied that no case is made

out. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

[KALYANI GUPTA] [INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER